## 503384707 07/09/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3431330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN P MCLAUGHLIN	04/08/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CANADIAN OUTSOURCE RESOURCES INC.		
Street Address:	143 KIRKLAND BLVD.		
City:	KIRKLAND		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H9J 1P1		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8829441	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (613)230-8755

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** mail@cassanmaclean.com

Correspondent Name: CASSAN MACLEAN
Address Line 1: 307 GILMOUR STREET
Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K2P 0P7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43094-0003E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY WHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Whan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503384707 REEL: 036043 FRAME: 0241

# Schedule "B" Form of Assignment Agreement

WHEREAS, Brian P. McLaughlin, whose full post office is 814 Alpine Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2B 5R6, the "Assignor" herein, is the sole inventor of certain new and useful improvements entitled (METHOD FOR), (IMPROVED) TAILGATE DETECTION USING INFRA-RED BEAMS, the "invention" herein, for which the patent applications identified in Schedule A hereto, the "patent applications" herein, have been filed.

AND WHEREAS, Canadian Outsource Resources Inc., whose full post office address is 143 Kirkland Blvd., Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9J 1P1, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", wishes to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention and the patent applications, including all right, title and interest to file application(s) in future for the invention and/or based on or from any of the patent applications, and to the patents to issue therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and confirmed by the Assignor, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of his rights, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent applications, including all right, title and interest to file any and all new application(s) for the invention and/or from or under any of the patent applications, in any and all other countries and jurisdictions worldwide, and in and to any and all patents granted therefor in all countries and jurisdictions worldwide, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the applications, reissues and extensions of patent, and all rights under any international convention for the protection of industrial property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the end of the full term or terms for which patent(s) may be or may have been granted.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute

REEL: 036043 FRAME: 0242

without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, application, and other instruments as may reasonably be required, worldwide, to obtain patent grants for the invention and vest the same in the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND the Assignor and Assignee hereby authorize the firm of Cassan Maclean whose full office address is 307 Gilmour Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2P 0P7, to correct any clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information regarding the patent applications and/or the invention, as may become necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any patent or other government office of any country or jurisdiction.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have hereunto executed this Assignment on the date noted and before the witnesses whose signatures appear below.

CANADIAN OUTSOURCE RESOURCES INC.

per:

Petér Tucker President

PRHM\_DM-#1566501-v2A-Asset\_Purchase\_Agreement - Canadian\_Outsource\_Res 8 April 15.docx

**PATENT** 

REEL: 036043 FRAME: 0243

# Schedule "A" Inventions

Jurisdiction	Application No	Filing Date	Title
Canada	2,732,407	23 February, 2011	METHOD FOR TAILGATE DETECTION USING INFRA-RED BEAMS
United States	61/454,768	21 March, 2011	METHOD FOR TAILGATE DETECTION USING INFRA-RED BEAMS
United States	13/402,143	22 February, 2012	TAILGATE DETECTION USING INFRA-RED BEAMS
International (PCT)	PCT/IB2012/050836	23 February, 2012	IMPROVED TAILGATE DETECTION USING INFRA-RED BEAMS
Europe (EPO)	12759897.7	23 February, 2012	IMPROVED TAILGATE DETECTION USING INFRA-RED BEAMS

PRHM\_DM-#1566501-v2A-Asset\_Purchase\_Agreement - Canadian\_Outsource\_Res 8 April 15.docx

為 / 尸 PATENT REEL: 036043 FRAME: 0244

**RECORDED: 07/09/2015**